Site conditions
General data
Mechanical dataElectrical data
A40 2 resistance thermometers Pt 100 for 4-wire connection from terminals, rolling-
contact bearing / 2 Widerstandsthermometer PT100 für 4-Leiterschaltung ab
Klemmenkasten bei Wälzlagern
A65 6 embedded resistance thermometers Pt 100 without lightning arresters for 3- or 4-
wire connection from terminals / 6 Nut-Widerstandsthermometer PT100, ohne

Hilfsklemmenkasten für die Stillstandsheizung
Y82 Additional rating plate, with customer's specifications / Zusatzschild mit
Bestellangaben
will follow
3.0 kV
Rotor winding
not applicable
850 kW
3/4
95,9 %
204 A
Number of poles
Rated motor voltage U D/Y
Rated motor speed nN
0,84
Rated motor power PN
0,84
Brush lifting device
Efficiency η %
0,73
Voltage fluctuations
5449 Nm
4/4
Rated motor current IN
2/4
0,81
95,9 %
Frequency f
± 2 %
Bar winding
not applicable
Power factor cos φ
± 5 % (IEC 60034-1)
Rated rotor current Ir
5/4
Rated motor torque MN
96,0 %
Frequency fluctuations
Locked-rotor voltage Ur not applicable
4
50 Hz
Partial load P/PN
95,0 %
1490 1/min
Efficiency class acc. to
IEC 60034-2-1 (2007)
Remarks:
Offer-no.:
Ordering data: 1LA44504AN30-Z
Client-order-no.:
Datasheet for three-phase motors / Squirrel cage
null
89490
SpareProject:
Order-no.:
A40+A65+G50+K09+M13+M52+Y82
Consignment-no.:
Item-no.:
Clockwise
4700 kg
6228 C3 / 6226 C3
Al
not applicableTotal weight
1m-sound pressure level LpA(Tol.+3dB(A))
22 kg*m²
Coating
2,37